Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution commending David Carnero, Me County Administrative Office, for his thirty-six year Service to the County of Monterey upon his retirem	rs of dedicated)
WHEREAS, David Carnero has been employed by Monterey County for thirty-six years, commencing on June 29, 1981, as an Assistant Mechanic under the General Services Administration, became a Mechanic on flexible promotion on September 23, 1989 then retitled to Mechanic II effective August 22, 2000 until his retirement; and	
WHEREAS, David Carneno worked hard, demonstrate an asset to the County, and served with distinct and	· •
WHEREAS, during his long years of service, Dav of his coworkers and the citizens of Monterey Coufashion.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that behalf of the County and all the citizens thereof, contributions to the welfare of the residents of the County and the County and the citizens thereof, contributions to the welfare of the residents of the County and the Count	hereby acknowledges David Carnero for his
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board heretirement and wishes him success, good health, an	• •
PASSED AND ADOPTED on thisday of	_, 2017, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution in the minutes thereof of Minute Bookfor the meeting	on of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Deputy